

N

C.A.No. 1674 OF 1996

ITEM NO.28

COURT NO.1

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1674 OF 1996

REGIONAL MANAGER, APSRTC, GUNTUR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

G. HANUMANTHA RAO & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)
(FOR DIRECTIONS)

WITH

SLP(C)No.10266/1997 G.SESHAIRI RAO Vs.M.SURYANARAYANA & ORS.
(With Appl.(s) for stay and with office report)

SLP(C)No.10267/1997 K.VENKAT REDDY Vs. M.VIKRAM SAI SRINIVAS & ORS.
(With Appl.(s) for stay and with office report)

C.A.No.3700-3712/2001 A.P.S.R.T.C. Vs.REGIONAL TRANSPORT AUTHORITY

& ORS. (With Office Report)

C.A.No.346-351/2002 REGIONAL MANAGER, A.P.S.R.T.C. Vs.REGIONAL TRANSPORT AUTHORITY & ORS. (With Office Report)

C.A.No.366, 368-372, 374-376/2002 A.P.S.R.T.C. Vs.REGIONAL TRANSPORT AUTHORITY & ORS. (with a ppln.(s) for substitution of LRs of the deceased respondent and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and office report) (C.A. Nos. 366-376/2002]

C.A.No.352-353, 356-357, 360-361/2002 A.P.S.R.T.C. Vs.REGIONAL TRANSPORT AUTHORITY & ORS. (With Office Report) (C.A. Nos. 352-364/2002)

C.A.No.117-118/2002 Y. UMAMAHESWARA RAO & ANR. Vs.DIVISIONAL MANAGER, A.P.S.R.T.C. & ORS. (With Office Report)

C.A.No.963-969, 971-973, 975-980/2002 A.P.S.R.T.C. Vs.M. SAI VENKATA RAMANA & ORS. (With Prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)
(C.A. Nos. 963-980/2002)

C.A.No.377-379/2002 A.P.S.R.T.C. & ANR. Vs.REGIONAL TRANSPORT AUTHORITY & ORS. (With Office Report)

SLP(C)No.14923/2003 SITARAMADAS (D) BY LRS. Vs. APSRTC, REP. BY ITS MANAGING DIRECTOR (With Appl.(s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln. and substitution and with Prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A.No.85/2004 K.V. RAMANAMMA Vs.A.P.S.R.T.C. BY M.D. AND ORS.
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 4449/2004 B. NARSINGA RAO Vs. A.P.S.R.T.C. REP. BY M.D. & ORS.
(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

Date: 03/12/2004 This/These matter(s) was/were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For the parties:

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.(NP)

Mr. S Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

Ms. Pooja Nanekar, Adv.

Ms. Susan Zachariah, Adv.

Mr. R Santhana Krishnan, Adv.

Mr. G Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.

Mr. G Satheesh, Adv.

Ms. Radha Rani, Adv.

Mr. D Mahesh Babu, Adv.

Mr. S Srinivasan, Adv.

Mr. C S N Mohan Rao, Adv.

Ms. K Amareswari, Sr. Adv.

Mr. B Ramana Murthy, Adv.

Ms. Anjani Aiyagari, Adv.

Mr. T Anil Kumar, Adv.

Mrs. D Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

Mrs. B Vikas, Adv.

Mr. P S Narasimha, Adv.

Mr. Ananga Bhattacharya, Adv.

Mr. V G Pragasam, Adv.

Mr. T N Rao, Adv.

Mr. T V Ratnam, Adv. (NP)

Ms. D V Padma Priya, Adv.

Mr. A V Rangam, Adv.

Mr. A Rangandhan, Adv.

Mr. Buddy A Rangadhan, Av.

Ms. K Sarada Devi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The matters are ready for hearing by a Constitution Bench. Be listed accordingly.

(D.P. WALIA)

(RADHA R. BHATIA)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER